CITY OF

GROV EPORT
A0 1o

Council Update — April 15
Community Affairs Department — Patty Storts, Director
Senior Prom

Our Department partnered with Groveport Madison Schools to offer a Senior Prom (over 60). It was
very well attended with 70 in attendance.

Farmers Market

To date | have only received 4 registrations forms for the 2019 Famers Market. | will be meeting with
Jeff Green to see what can be done to attract more vendors.

Upcoming Programs

Groveport Madison School District will be on Spring Break April 22 —26. A program called Spring Break
Fun Hour was created to give children an activity to do during their break. On April 22 and 23 Spring
Cleaning will be the topic, we will be showing children how to reduce, reuse and recycle. On April 24 the
topic will be Think, Create and Make Something Great. A craft will be made each day to go along with



the theme. On April 25 participants will spend some time at the AHA! (A Hands-on Adventure Children
Museum) in Lancaster.

Arbor Day

Due to the fact the Groveport Madison will be on Spring Break the last week of April we will be doing
Arbor Day on May 3. The theme of this year’s Arbor Day is “old trees in Groveport”. We will be going to
Glendenning Elementary School this year at 10:30 am. This is the site where the oldest tree in
Groveport stands. We will be planting a tree in their school yard, giving all the students pencils, t-shirts,
certificates of participation and an apple. Following the morning program we will be going to Groveport
Elementary and doing the program there also. That program will begin at 1:30 pm.

The Trees and Decorations Committee voted to plant a tree in “Memory of Jan Stoots”. We will also
being doing that on Arbor Day. Jan loved flowering trees so we will be purchasing a flowering tree and
plant it in her memory at Blacklick Park at 12:30 pm. The committee would like to invite the Mayor,
Council and any staff member who would like to attend. | will put out a reminder closer to the date.



2019 Performance Report
City of Groveport-Community Affairs

Adult Programs

Children Programs

Preschool Play Group

Month

Programs
Offered

Resident
Count

Nonresident
Count

Total Count

Number of
Programs
Offered

Resident
Count

Nonresident
Count

Total
Participant
Count

Programs
Offered

Resident
Count

Nonresident
Count

Total Count

January

15

70

63

133

9

25

62

87

26

94

96

150

February

17

76

55

131

11

33

58

91

23

75

114

189

March

18

98

80

178

10

19

59

78

26

146

144

290

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Town Hall-Room Rental

KidSpace-Room Rental

Month

Resident

Non
Resident

Total Count

Resident

Non
Resident

Total
Count

Special Events

Total
Count

Nature

Center

Programs
offered

Resident
Count

Non
Resident
Count

Total Count

January

561

0

561

191

0

191

0

February

434

44

478

205

0

205

1

13

13

March

1108

157

1265

404

64

468

0

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December




	April Council Report
	Copy of 03.2019.Performance Report_
	Sheet1


