

Council Update – April 15

Community Affairs Department – Patty Storts, Director

Senior Prom

Our Department partnered with Groveport Madison Schools to offer a Senior Prom (over 60). It was very well attended with 70 in attendance.



Farmers Market

To date I have only received 4 registrations forms for the 2019 Famers Market. I will be meeting with Jeff Green to see what can be done to attract more vendors.

Upcoming Programs

Groveport Madison School District will be on Spring Break April 22 – 26. A program called Spring Break Fun Hour was created to give children an activity to do during their break. On April 22 and 23 Spring Cleaning will be the topic, we will be showing children how to reduce, reuse and recycle. On April 24 the topic will be Think, Create and Make Something Great. A craft will be made each day to go along with the theme. On April 25 participants will spend some time at the AHA! (A Hands-on Adventure Children Museum) in Lancaster.

Arbor Day

Due to the fact the Groveport Madison will be on Spring Break the last week of April we will be doing Arbor Day on May 3. The theme of this year's Arbor Day is "old trees in Groveport". We will be going to Glendenning Elementary School this year at 10:30 am. This is the site where the oldest tree in Groveport stands. We will be planting a tree in their school yard, giving all the students pencils, t-shirts, certificates of participation and an apple. Following the morning program we will be going to Groveport Elementary and doing the program there also. That program will begin at 1:30 pm.

The Trees and Decorations Committee voted to plant a tree in "Memory of Jan Stoots". We will also being doing that on Arbor Day. Jan loved flowering trees so we will be purchasing a flowering tree and plant it in her memory at Blacklick Park at 12:30 pm. The committee would like to invite the Mayor, Council and any staff member who would like to attend. I will put out a reminder closer to the date.

2019 Performance Report City of Groveport-Community Affairs

Adult Programs					Children Programs				Preschool Play Group				
Month	Programs Offered	Resident Count	Nonresident Count	Total Count	Programs		Nonresident Count	Total Participant Count	Programs Offered		Nonresident Count	Total Count	
January	15	70	63	133	9	25	62	87	26	94	96	150	
February	17	76	55	131	11	33	58	91	23	75	114	189	
March	18	98	80	178	10	19	59	78	26	146	144	290	
April													
May													
June													
July													
August													
September													
October													
November													
December													

-	Town Hall-	Room Ren	tal	KidSpace-Room Rental					Nature Center			
Month	Resident	Non Resident	Total Count	Resident	Non Resident	Total Count	Special Events	Total Count	Programs offered	Resident Count	Non Resident Count	Total Count
January	561	0	561	191	0	191			0			0
February	434	44	478	205	0	205			1	13	0	13
March	1108	157	1265	404	64	468			0			0
April												
May												
June												
July												
August												
September												
October												
November												
December												